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British Columbia Political Studies Association

Annual Meeting, 30 April – 1 May 2004

Kwantlen University College, Richmond, B.C.

Final Programme

FRIDAY 30 APRIL 2004

Friday 30 April, 0800-0845

Registration

Conference Centre

Friday 30 April, 0845-0900

Greetings from Roger Elmes, Dean of Social Sciences and Music, Kwantlen University College

Conference Centre

Friday 30 April, 0900-1030

I.
Canadian Party Activists

Anthony Sayers (asayers@ucalgary.ca), University of Calgary and Royce Koop (rkoop@intechange.ubc.ca), UBC

“Patterns of Federal-Provincial Party Membership in Canada since 1993”

Bojana Zizic (bojanazizic@yahoo.com)

“The Internet’s Role in Political Activism and its Implications for Democracy:  Kingston Case Study”

Chair:  J. Scott Matthews (johnmatt@interchange.ubc.ca), UBC

Discussant:  Tracy Summerville (summervi@unbc.ca), UNBC

Rm. 2500

Friday 30 April, 0900-1030

II.
International Relations

Nives Zupanec (zupanecnives@yahoo.com), Graduate Institute of International Studies, Geneva 

“International criminal legal justice for the former Yugoslavia as a requirement for the protection of women’s human rights and the pursuit of democratic governance”

Andrew M. Robinson (arobinson@wlu.ca), Wilfrid Laurier University

“Multi-Level Governance, Federalism, and International Human Rights Regimes:

Assessing the Impact on Canadian Sovereignty”

Chair:  Mary Goldie (mgoldie@langara.bc.ca), Langara College

Discussant:  David Winchester (dwinches@capcollege.bc.ca), Capilano College

Rm. 2590

Friday 30 April, 0900-1030

III.
Political Theory
Greg Clarke (geclarke@sfu.ca), SFU

“Against Constitutional Democracy”

Bob Farkasch (teemu@comcast.net), Whatcom Community College

“Ancient Athenian and Roman forms of State: Land, order, resistance, empire, and the politics of participation”

Christopher Northcott (cnnorthc@ucalgary.ca), University of Calgary

“Out of Balance: When Parliament is Reduced to a Legislature”

Chair:  Gregory Millard (gluisa@telus.net), Kwantlen University College

Discussant:  Barrie McCullough (hughbarrie@yahoo.co.uk), Okanagan University College

Rm. 2630

Coffee Break:  1030-1045

Publishers’ and Refreshment Area
Friday 30 April, 1045-1200

IV.
Keynote Speaker: Dr. Campbell Sharman:

“The impact of the Single Transferable Vote and the Alternative Vote on Federal Politics in Australia

Conference Centre

Friday 30 April, 1215-1330

Lunch – Conference Centre

Friday 30 April, 1330-1500

V.
Graduate Student Roundtable on the Canadian Party System

Kashi Tanaka (tanakakashi@yahoo.ca), UBC

Amanda Bittner (bittnera@interchange.ubc.ca), UBC

Hilary Pearse (hilaryp@interchange.ubc.ca), UBC

Royce Koop (rkoop@interchange.ubc.ca), UBC

Chair and Discussant:  TBA

Rm. 2500

Friday 30 April, 1330-1500

VI.
Comparative Politics

Michael McNamara (mmcnamar@sfu.ca), SFU

“The Governance of Education:  Policy Reform under Political Institutions”

Csaba Nikolenyi (csabanikolenyi@hotmail.com), Concordia University

“Party Government in Post-Communist Central Europe:  The Role of Political Parties in Cabinet Formation, Cabinet Decision-Making, and Cabinet Stability in the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland, and Slovakia”

Chair:  Sabina Singh (Sabina@mail.ocis.net), Malaspina University-College

Discussant:  Lisa McIntosh Sundstrom (lisasun@interchange.ubc.ca), UBC

Rm. 2590
Friday 30 April, 1330-1500

VII.
Trade Policy

Christopher  Kukucha (Christopher.kukucha@uleth.ca) and Shauna Langemann, University of Lethbridge

“Provincial International Trade Relations: Economic Realities and Political Anomalies”

Anil Hira (ahira@sfu.ca), SFU

“Industrial Policy and International Trade”

Mark Crawford (Crawford@unbc.ca), University of Northern British Columbia

“When Realisms Collide:  International Trade, National Health Policy, and the GATS Debate”

Chair:  Noemi Gal-Or (Noemi.Gal-Or@kwantlen.ca), Kwantlen University College

Discussant: Stephen McBride (mcbridea@sfu.ca), SFU

Rm. 2630

Coffee Break:  1500-1515

Friday 30 April, 1515-1645

VIII.
Canadian Public Policy
Kathleen McNutt (kathy_mcnutt@shaw.ca), SFU

“Navigating Small Worlds:  Virtual Policy Networks, e-Governance, and a Digitalized Canada:  Considerations on Research Design”

John Roslinski (jjroslin@ucalgary.ca), University of Calgary

“Do Commissions of Inquiry Matter?  Assessing the Role of Commissions in Policy Development”

Byron M. Sheldrick (b.sheldrick@uwinnipeg.ca), University of Winnipeg

“Local Participation, Community Economic Development, and the Governance of Public Services:  Introducing a Democratic Component into State Restructuring”

Chair:  Fred Cutler (cutler@politics.ubc.ca), UBC

Discussant:  Mike Howlett (howlett@sfu.ca), SFU

Rm. 2500

Friday 30 April, 1515-1645

IX.
Elections and Electoral Systems

Julian West (westj@mala.bc.ca), Malaspina University-College

“Proportional Representation Models for Canada”

Kelly Blidook (kblido@po-box.mcgill.ca) and Blake Andrew (blake1@canada.com), McGill University

“Broken Promises, Electoral Punishment: The Impact of Retrospective Issue Evaluations on Canadian Elections”

Eric H. Honda (jishuro@aol.com), California State University, Sacramento

“Revisiting Duverger’s Law:  Reflections on the Study of Political Parties and the Impact of the 1993 National Elections in Canada and Japan”

Chair:  Stephen Phillips (sphillips@langara.bc.ca), Langara College

Discussant:  Anthony Sayers (asayers@ucalgary.ca), University of Calgary

Rm. 2590

Friday 30 April, 1515-1645

X.
Political Parties:  Canada

Mark Crawford (Crawford@unbc.ca), University of Northern British Columbia

“Party-Building, Party Discipline, and Systems Integration in ‘First Wave’ and ‘Second Wave’ Electoral Reforms in Canada, 1978-2004”

Brock Stephenson (brocks@sfu.ca), SFU

“Anatomy of an Unsteady Opposition: The 1997 Reform Party and 2000 Canadian Alliance in Ontario


Chair:  Gregory Millard (gluisa@telus.net), Kwantlen University College

Discussant:  Eduard Lavalle (elavalle@capcollege.bc.ca), Capilano College

Rm. 2630

Friday 30 April, 1730-1830

XI.
Reception

Dinner music and a short concert after the meal will feature two groups from the Faculty of Music at Kwantlen University College: the Jazz Combo and the Wind Quintet.

Conference Centre

SATURDAY 1 MAY 2004

Saturday 1 May, 0815-0900

BCPSA Annual Business Meeting

Rm. 2500

Saturday 1 May, 0900-1215

BC Political Science Articulation Meeting

Rm. 2500

Saturday 1 May, 0900-1030

I.  Canadian Politics

David A. de Groot (gdade@ucalgary.ca), University of Calgary

“Post-Charlottetown:  Constitutional or Non-Constitutional Change?”

Russell LaPointe (Russell_lapointe@sympatico.ca), Carleton University

“Provincial Visions and Treaty-Making:  The Experiences in Quebec and British Columbia”

Tracey Raney (tlraney@ucalgary.ca), University of Calgary

“Political Identities in Canada:  The Role of Political Institutions”

Chair:  Christopher Kukucha (Christopher.kukucha@uleth.ca), University of Lethbridge

Discussant:  Andrew Robinson (arobinson@wlu.ca), Wilfrid Laurier University

Rm. 2590

Coffee Break:  1030-1045

Saturday 1 May, 1045-1215

II.
Urban Politics

James Steidle (james_steidle@yahoo.com)

“Failure of Growth Management in the Greater Vancouver Regional District:  Unrealistic Hopes of Policy Integration”

Patrick J. Smith (psmith@sfu.ca), SFU, and Kennedy Stewart (kennedys@sfu.ca), SFU

“Unaided Politicians in Unaided City Councils?  Policy Analysis in Canadian Urban Governments”

Chair:  Terri Evans (terri@sfu.ca), SFU

Discussant:  Don Alexander (dalexana@sfu.ca), SFU

Rm. 2630

Saturday 1 May, 1215-1400

BC Political Science Articulation Lunch – Conference Centre

Keynote Speaker: Dr. Henry Milner

“Electoral System Change for Canada”
Saturday 1 May, 1400-1530

III.  Public Policy

Michael Howlett (howlett@sfu.ca), SFU

“Transcending General Linear Policy Analysis:  Narratives, Path Dependence, and Process Sequencing as Models of Policy Change”

Suna Bayrakal (sbayrakal@hotmail.com), York University

“Policy and Technological Innovation Networks:  Connections and Complementarities”

Chair:  Catherine Schittecatte (schittecc@mala.bc.ca), Malaspina University-College

Discussant:  Alex Netherton (anethert@sfu.ca), SFU

Rm. 2500

Saturday 1 May, 1400-1530

IV.
BCPSA / Articulation Roundtable: Teaching Political Science On-line

David Porter, Executive Director, BC Campus

Paul Whyte (paul.whyte@nic.ca), North Island College

Jason Morris (morrisj@shaw.ca), UNBC

Chair:  Darin Nesbitt (nesbittd@douglas.bc.ca), Douglas College

Rm. 2630

Saturday 1 May, 1400-1530

V.
Roundtable on Electoral Reform in Canada

Steven Bittle (sbittle@lcc.gc.ca), Law Commission of Canada

Henry Milner (henry.milner@capp.ulaval.ca), Laval University

Greg Clarke (geclarke@sfu.ca), SFU; Facilitator, BC Citizens’ Assembly on Electoral Reform

Julian West (westj@mala.bc.ca), National Executive, Fair Vote Canada; Malaspina University-College 

Chair:  Nick Loenen (nloenen@allstream.net), Director, Fair Voting BC 

Conference Centre

Coffee Break:  1530-1545

Saturday 1 May, 1545-1715

VI.
Provincial Party Politics

Cara Camcastle (ccamcast@sfu.ca), SFU

“The BC Green Party’s Postmaterialism and a Red-Green Coalition”

R.A. Sciarra (sciarrra@mcmaster.ca), McMaster University “Candidate gender quotas in the Ontario New Democratic Party during a decade of party ‘democratization’”

Chair:  Sabina Singh (Sabina@mail.ocis.net), Malaspina University-College

Discussant:  Lealle Ruhl (lruhl@telus.net), Langara College

Rm. 2590

Saturday 1 May, 1545-1715

VII.
BC Politics Roundtable

Lynda Erickson (Erickson@sfu.ca), SFU

Patrick J. Smith (psmith@sfu.ca), SFU

Russell Williams (raw@sfu.ca), SFU

Derek Cook (decook@cariboo.bc.ca), University College of the Cariboo

Chair:  Andrew Robinson (arobinson@wlu.ca), Wilfrid Laurier University

Conference Centre

Saturday 1 May, 1730-1830

VIII.
Reception

Sheraton Four Points (Lounge)

